Tri County High School

21338 Kendaville Rd.

School Phone: 231-937-4338

Howard City, Ml 49329

Fax: 231-937-5684  Email: pbutler@ tricountyschools.com

Superintendent

Ryan Biller

Day Date
Wednesday Jan.
Thursday Jan.
Wednesday Jan.
Saturday Jan.
Tuesday Feb.
Friday Feb.
Saturday Feb.
Tuesday Feb.
Friday Feb.

31

03

06

07

10

20

Principal Vice Principal
Tim Goheen Joe Wiliams

Middle School Wrestling (Boys)
Winter 2025-2026
Opponent Place

@ Newaygo Middle School Newaygo Middle School
Sparta High School Tri County High School
@ Chippewa Hills Chippewa Hills

Intermediate School Intermediate School
@ Central Montcalm High Central Montcalm High
School (MS Tourney) School

Kent City High School Tri County High School

((KC, BR @ TC))

Grant Middle School ((CM, Tri County High School
Gra, KC, RC @ TC))

@ Sparta High School Sparta High School
(Sparta MS Invite)
@ Grant Middle School Grant Middle School

((RC, TC @ Grant))

@ Lakeview Middle School Lakeview Middle School
((Gra, KC, New, TC @

Lake))

Athletic Director

P hil Butler
Depart Time

3:45PM 5:00PM
5:00PM

3:30PM 5:00PM
9:00AM
5:00PM
5:00PM
10:00AM

3:45PM 5:00PM

3:45PM 5:00PM
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