

# Tri County High School

21338 Kendaville Rd. Howard City, MI 49329

School Phone: 231-937-4338 Fax: 231-937-5684

Email: pbutler@tricountyschools.com

**Superintendent**  
Ryan Biller

**Principal**  
Tim Goheen

**Vice Principal**  
Joe Williams

**Athletic Director**  
Phil Butler

## Middle School Wrestling (Boys)

Winter 2025-2026

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Depart</u>	<u>Time</u>
<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>Jan. 21</b>	<b>@ Newaygo Middle School</b>	<b>Newaygo Middle School</b>	<b>3:45PM</b>	<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Thursday</b>	<b>Jan. 22</b>	<b>Sparta High School</b>	<b>Tri County High School</b>		<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Wednesday</b>	<b>Jan. 28</b>	<b>@ Chippewa Hills Intermediate School</b>	<b>Chippewa Hills Intermediate School</b>	<b>3:30PM</b>	<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Saturday</b>	<b>Jan. 31</b>	<b>@ Central Montcalm High School (MS Turney)</b>	<b>Central Montcalm High School</b>		<b>9:00AM</b>
<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>Feb. 03</b>	<b>Kent City High School ((KC, BR @ TC))</b>	<b>Tri County High School</b>		<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Friday</b>	<b>Feb. 06</b>	<b>Grant Middle School ((CM, Tri County High School Gra, KC, RC @ TC))</b>			<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Saturday</b>	<b>Feb. 07</b>	<b>@ Sparta High School (Sparta MS Invite)</b>	<b>Sparta High School</b>		<b>10:00AM</b>
<b>Tuesday</b>	<b>Feb. 10</b>	<b>@ Grant Middle School ((RC, TC @ Grant))</b>	<b>Grant Middle School</b>	<b>3:45PM</b>	<b>5:00PM</b>
<b>Friday</b>	<b>Feb. 20</b>	<b>@ Lakeview Middle School</b>	<b>Lakeview Middle School</b>	<b>3:45PM</b>	<b>5:00PM</b>